BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2021-263

AUTHORIZING ON PREMISES RAFFLE LICENSE NMBER 2021-3 FOR THE BRADLEY BEACH PTA IN DECEMBER AND TO WAIVE THE MUNICIPAL RAFFLE LICENSE APPLICATION FEE

Mayor Fox offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, the following Organization have submitted an On Premises Raffle License Application for the following dates and times in December; and

Bradley Beach PTA, 515 Brinley Avenue, Bradley Beach, NJ 07720

Monday, December 6, 2021 from 5pm-8pm Thursday, December 9, 2021 from 5pm-8pm Wednesday, December 22, 2021 from 5pm-8pm

WHEREAS, the Bradley Beach PTA has submitted a written request to the Mayor and Council to waive the \$20 Municipal Application fee for a Raffle License; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach approve Raffle License 2021-3 and to waive the \$20 Municipal Application fee for a Raffle License.

Seconded by Councilman Gubitosi and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell				Х
Mr. Gubitosi	Х			
Mr. Sexsmith	Х			
Mr. Weber	Х			
Mayor Fox	Х			

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the October 26, 2021 Council Meeting.

Erica Kostyz

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk